
Staff Name Teacher of Pastoral Role Other Role E-mail Address

Mr Martin Alsaigh ICT and Computing Tutor - 9DO m.alsaigh@deerparkschool.net 

Mr John Armshaw Design Tutor - 7DE j.armshaw@deerparkschool.net 

Mrs Helen Aubrey Languages h.aubrey@deerparkschool.net

Ms Cat Barnwell Year Leader (Year 8) c.barnwell@deerparkschool.net

Mrs Fay Bellamy PE Tutor - 11JE (shared) f.bellamy@deerparkschool.net

Mr Simon Bellamy ICT, PE, GC & PSHE Pastoral Team Leader Assistant Head s.bellamy@deerparkschool.net 

Miss Rosanna Blacker PE Tutor - 8FR r.blacker@deerparkschool.net

Miss Stacey Bluett Humanities Tutor - 11DE s.bluett@deerparkschool.net 

Mrs Allison Boucher Head's PA & Admissions a.boucher@deerparkschool.net 

Miss Catherine Brace Humanities Assistant Head c.brace@deerparkschool.net 

Mrs Nicki Brand Maths Tutor - 11JE (shared) n.brand@deerparkschool.net

Mrs Kirsty Butler Finance Manager k.butler@deerparkschool.net

Mr Rob Carmichael Maths Tutor - 9DU r.carmichael@deerparkschool.net 

Miss Laura Cato Design Tutor - 10FR (shared) l.cato@deerparkschool.net 

Mrs Sarah Cesek Humanities Tutor - 10JE (shared) s.cesek@deerparkschool.net

Mrs Tracey Chaplin English Tutor - 10LI t.chaplin@deerparkschool.net

Miss Helen Charlesworth Science Deputy Head & DSL h.charlesworth@deerparkschool.net 

Mr Richard Clutterbuck Headteacher r.clutterbuck@deerparkschool.net

Mr Daniel Cook Expressive Arts Tutor - 9DE d.cook@deerparkschool.net 

Miss Miranda Creed-Miles Science Tutor - 9FR (shared) m.creedmiles@deerparkschool.net

Mrs Lindsay Crew PSHE & GC SENCO l.crew@deerparkschool.net 

Mr Guy Crick Science Tutor - 7FR g.crick@deerparkschool.net

Miss Pippa Crouch Humanities Tutor - 10FR (shared) p.crouch@deerparkschool.net 

Mr Bryn David Science Tutor - 11DO b.david@deerparkschool.net 

Mrs Julie Davies English Assistant Head j.davies@deerparkschool.net 

Miss Natalie Dearing Design n.dearing@deerparkschool.net

Mrs Lin Doney Canteen Manager l.doney@deerparkschool.net 

Mr Jim Ellen Maths Tutor - 11FR j.ellen@deerparkschool.net

Mrs Christine Ellison LIFT Year Leader (Year 9) Pupil Premium Mentor c.ellison@deerparkschool.net 

Mrs Annemarie Evans Head of Design Tutor - 11LI a.evans@deerparkschool.net 

Miss Abigail Faux Expressive Arts Tutor - 8DE a.faux@deerparkschool.net 

Mr Jonathan Ferne Humanities Team Leader Tutor - 8JE j.ferne@deerparkschool.net 

Miss Anna Flint ICT and English Tutor - 8TU a.flint@deerparkschool.net

Mrs Frances Gleed Head of Expressive Arts Tutor - 10DO f.gleed@deerparkschool.net

Miss Louise Graham Humanities Tutor - 7DU l.graham@deerparkschool.net

Mrs Helena Guy Maths Tutor - 10TU h.guy@deerparkschool.net

Ms Polly Healey Design p.healey@deerparkschool.net

Mr Jason Hillis Head of PE Tutor - 8LI j.hillis@deerparkschool.net

Mr Phil Hoare Design Tutor - 11TU (shared) p.hoare@deerparkschool.net 

Mrs Gwen Hobson Year Leader (Year 7) g.hobson@deerparkschool.net

Miss Emma Hope Head of Ethics and Computing Tutor - 8DO e.hope@deerparkschool.net 

Ms Héloïse King Languages Tutor - 9LI (shared) h.king@deerparkschool.net

Mrs Liz Lang School Improvement Lead (Secondary) l.lang@deerparkschool.net 

Mr Joe Lay English Tutor - 8DU j.lay@deerparkschool.net 

Mrs Jane Lynch Science Tutor - 10NI j.lynch@deerparkschool.net

Mrs Sarah Mabbott Humanities s.mabbott@deerparkschool.net

Miss Sam McCarten Humanities s.mccarten@deerparkschool.net

Mrs Liz McPherson Inclusion Team Leader e.mcpherson@deerparkschool.net 

Mrs Sandra Millar Science Tutor - 9FR, 9NI & 11NI (shared) s.millar@deerparkschool.net 

Mrs Sarah Miller Head of Languages Tutor - 9LI (shared) s.miller@deerparkschool.net 

Mr Nick Neal English Tutor - 11DU n.neal@deerparkschool.net

Mrs Sarah Norcott Languages Tutor - 9TU (shared) s.norcott@deerparkschool.net

Miss Danielle Palmer Maths Tutor - 10DE d.palmer@deerparkschool.net 

Mrs Nicky Pennington Head of Maths Tutor - 7NI n.pennington@deerparkschool.net 

Miss Hannah Perry Humanities Tutor - 8NI h.perry@deerparkschool.net

Mrs Katharine Quinn RP and Citizenship k.quinn@deerparkschool.net

Mr Glynn Reed Drama and Citizenship Asst Pastoral Team Leader g.reed@deerparkschool.net 

Miss Becky Robinson PE Tutor - 9TU (shared) b.robinson@deerparkschool.net

Mrs Keeley Russell Science Tutor - 7TU & 11TU (shared) k.russell@deerparkschool.net

Mr Andrew Scarrott Languages Tutor - 9JE a.scarrott@deerparkschool.net

Mr Matt Schlaefli PE Tutor - 10DU m.schlaefli@deerparkschool.net 

Mr Darren Sherwood ICT Network Manager d.sherwood@deerparkschool.net 

Dr Anne Simpson Science Tutor - 7TU (shared) a.simpson@deerparkschool.net

Miss Niamh Simpson Art Tutor - 7JE n.simpson@deerparkschool.net

Mrs Shelly Smith Year Leader (Year 10) Attendance Support Officer attendance@deerparkschool.net

Mrs Angela Stockwell English a.stockwell@deerparkschool.net

Mrs Louise Stubbs Year Leader (Year 11) DDSL l.stubbs@deerparkschool.net 

Mrs Jo Testar Finance (pupil payments) j.testar@deerparkschool.net 

Mrs Hannah Tipper Science Tutor - 9NI (shared) h.tipper@deerparkschool.net

Dr David Tipping Head of Science Tutor - 11NI (shared) d.tipping@deerparkschool.net 

Miss April Tricker Head of English Tutor - 7LI a.tricker@deerparkschool.net

Mr Duncan van Wyk Maths Tutor - 7DO d.vanwyk@deerparkschool.net  

Mrs Ushma Voss English Tutor - 10JE (shared) u.voss@deerparkschool.net

Mrs Sylvia Williams Exams Officer s.williams@deerparkschool.net 

Shaded colleagues are currently on maternity leave

Last updated: February 2024

Staff Email Addresses

For all general and non-specific enquiries please e-mail enquiries@deerparkschool.net

For any staff not listed - addresses are all the first character of the first name + "." + the last name in full + @deerparkschool.net
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